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Q3 - What grades are taught at your school campus?

Pre-Kindergarten
Kindergarten
1st Grade
2nd Grade
3rd Grade
4th Grade
5th Grade
6th Grade
Tth Grade
8th Grade
9th Grade
10th Grade
11th Grade

12th Grade
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# Field

1 Pre-Kindergarten

2 Kindergarten

3 1st Grade
4 2nd Grade
5 3rd Grade

60

Choice
Count

7.55%

9.35%

9.711%

9.71M%

10.25%

42

52

54

54

57



Field

4th Grade
5th Grade
6th Grade
Tth Grade
8th Grade
9th Grade
10th Grade
11th Grade

12th Grade
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57

55

27

26

26

26

27

27

26

556



Q71 - Which of these best describes your school, campus or district?

Urban
Suburban

Rural

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
Choice
# Field
¢ Count
1 Urban 18.56% 18
2 Suburban 58.76% 57
3 Rural 22.68% 22
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Q10 - Approximately how many students attend your school campus?

Less than 100

100-299

700-1199

1200-2000

# Field

1 Less than 100

2 100-299
3 300-699
4 700-1199
5 1200-2000

6 More than 2000

Morethan 2000 _
0

5 10 15 20
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Choice
Count

0.00%

1.01%

36.36%

32.32%

14.14%

16.16%

0

36

32



Q11 - Using the Likert scale, please indicate the extent to which:

1does not meet
expectations

2 meets expectations

3 exceeds
expectations
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
1 does not meet
# Field )
expectations
1 This employee demonstrates a commitment to professional growth. 0.00% O

This employee effectively uses technology to enhance instruction or

2 other responsibilities. shee 2

3  Thisemployee demonstrates professionalism. 1.01% 1

4 This employee demonstrates understanding and is respectful and 101% 1
inclusive of diverse learners.

5  Thisemployee practices ethical behavior. 1.01% 1

This employee collaborates with faculty, administrators, and
6 0.00% 0
stakeholders.
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2 meets
expectations

34.69%

46.46%

28.28%

25.25%

22.22%

30.30%

34

46

28

25

22

30

M This employee demonstrates a commitment to professional growth.
l This employee effectively uses technology to enhance instruction or otherr...
M This employee demonstrates professionalism.

3 exceeds
expectations

65.31%

51.52%

70.711%

73.74%

76.77%

69.70%

64

51

70

73

76

69

M This employee demonstrates understanding and is respectful and inclusive of...
This employee practices ethical behavior.
M This employee collaborates with faculty, administrators, and stakeholders.

Total

98

99

99

99

99

99



Q12 - Rate the quality of this employee's job performance with respect to impact on

student learning.

Among the top 10% of
professionals with
similar years of
experience

Among the top 30% of
professionals with
similar years of
experience

Among the middle
41-70% of
professionals with
similar years of
experience

Among the lower

30-40% of
professionals with
similar years of

experience

Among thelowest 20%
of professionals

with similar years

of experience

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
#  Field %Z‘L'gf

1 Among the top 10% of professionals with similar years of experience 49.49% 49
2 Among the top 30% of professionals with similar years of experience 34.34% 34
3 Among the middle 41-70% of professionals with similar years of experience 15.15% 15
4 Among the lower 30-40% of professionals with similar years of experience 1.01% 1

5  Among the lowest 20% of professionals with similar years of experience 0.00% O
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Q13 - Compared to professionals prepared at other institutions, this SHSU graduate is:

among the best
prepared

better prepared
than most
aboutas
well-prepared as
others

less well-prepared
than most others

among the least
well-prepared

theleast
well-prepared

can't compare I

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

#  Field %:?Jr‘:f

1 among the best prepared 38.38% 38
2 better prepared than most 36.36% 36
3 about as well-prepared as others 23.23% 23
4 less well-prepared than most others 1.01% 1

5  among the least well-prepared 0.00% O
6  theleast well-prepared 0.00% O
7 can't compare 1.01% 1

99
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Q14 - Please indicate any areas where this employee needs additional instruction in the

following five areas:

Professional
Knowledge
(demonstrates
knowledge of
teaching and
specific content)

Technology (use of
appropriate
technology)

Communication

(ability to
communicate with
students, parents,

faculty, and staff)

Assessment
(assessing,
reporting, and
responding to
student progress)

Diversity (ability
to work with diverse
learners)

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
#  Field %Z‘L'ﬁte
1 Professional Knowledge (demonstrates knowledge of teaching and specific content) 18.92% 14
2 Technology (use of appropriate technology) 20.27% 15
3 Communication (ability to communicate with students, parents, faculty, and staff) 24.32% 18
4 Assessment (assessing, reporting, and responding to student progress) 24.32% 18
5 Diversity (ability to work with diverse learners) 1216% 9
74
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Q15 - Please indicate strengths you have identified in this employee in the following five

areas.:

Professional
Knowledge
(demonstrates
knowledge of
teaching and
specific content)

Technology (use of
appropriate
technology)

Communication

(ability to
communicate with
students, parents,

faculty, and staff)

Assessment
(assessing,
reporting, and
responding to
student progress)

Diversity (ability
to work with diverse
learners)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
# Field Choice Count
1 Professional Knowledge (demonstrates knowledge of teaching and specific content) 28.38% 65
2 Technology (use of appropriate technology) 15.72% 36
3 Communication (ability to communicate with students, parents, faculty, and staff) 22.1% 52
4 Assessment (assessing, reporting, and responding to student progress) 14.41% 33
5  Diversity (ability to work with diverse learners) 18.78% 43
229
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